7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
1
0
8
G GUIDE POST/HOLE

CONNECTOR
EXAMPLES:
PRE-WIRED/CABLE (TYPE WD/WC) ORDERING GUIDE
NSS-22-WD-18.0-C-GSNPS-24-WD-18.00-C
02-40
(.050” THK
BODY)
41-60
(.060” THK
BODY)
02 - 60
Single Row Nano Strip
TERMINATION
TYPE
WIRE
LENGTH
COLOR
CODED
# OF
CONTACTSSERIES
COMMON
OPTIONS
WD
DISCRETE WIRES
TW
TWISTED WIRES
WC
CABLE
WX
MULTIPLE WIRE
TYPES
C
10 REPEATING
COLORS PER
MIL-STD 681
Y
ALL OTHER
WIRE COLORS
18.00
=18.00”
STANDARD
XX.XX
CUSTOM
LENGTH
i.e. 23.40
=23.40”
32 AWG
Standard/MAX
7260 Commerce Circle E • Minneapolis, MN 55432-3103
Phone: +1 763.572.0656 Fax: 763.572.3925
Email: sales@omnetics.com
1
0
6
NPS-WD/WC LAYOUT
DIMENSIONS FOR “A”
To determine connector length “A”:
Add the total number of contacts
Add 1 contact cavity for each guide post hole
Add 3 contact cavities for each mounting hole
Total contact cavities
Subtract 1 from the total to get the number of cavity spaces and mulitply by .025”
Add fixed end length constant
Total Length (Dimension A):
.040
Notes: Maximum length @ .050” thick = 1.015” (25.78). Maximum number of contact cavities is 60. Maximum length @ .060” thick = 1.515” (38.48).
Number of contacts must be reduced to accommodate guide post holes and mounting holes. Default locations for guide post holes may be changed by
customer. Dimensions in [  ] are in Millimeters unless otherwise noted and are for reference only.
DATE CODE:
YY: YEAR
WW: WEEK
"A"